Document:1G5-0158 Rev.4 Page 1
VIS
VG26(V)(S)18165C
                                                                                                                                  1,048,576 x 16 - Bit
                                                                                                             CMOS Dynamic RAM
Description
The device CMOS Dynamic RAM organized as 1,048,576 words x 16 bits with extended data out access
mode. It is fabricated with an advanced submicron CMOS technology and designed to operate from a single

                                                                                                                                  1,048,576 x 16 - Bit
                                                                                                             CMOS Dynamic RAM
Ordering information
VG26(V)(S)18165CJ-5
• VG               • VIS Memory Product
• 26                • Technology
• V             • 3.3V Version
• S                  • Self refresh
• 18165 • Device Type and Configuation
• C              • Revision
• J • Package Type (J : SOJ, T : TSOP II)
• 5 • Speed (5 : 50 ns, 6 : 60 ns)
Part Number Access time Package
VG26(V)18165CJ-4
VG26(V)18165CJ-5
VG26(V)18165CJ-6
VG26(V)(S)18165CT-4
VG26(V)(S)18165CT-5
VG26(V)(S)18165CT-6
50 ns
60 ns
400mil 42-Pin
Plastic SOJ